
 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE – MAY 2025 

 
DEFERRED LIST 

 
 

PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT LIST – APRIL 2025 
 

 
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER 
53. 2500002218 
AON Risk Services South, Inc.  
501 Corporate Centre  
Franklin, TN 37064 

March 24, 2025 -  
June 30, 2026 

Property & 
Casualty 
Insurance 

$1,000,000.00 Agency 100%; 
Upon receipt of invoices. 

Provide funds for insurance Broker/Agent and 
insurance consulting services to assist State Risk in 
fulfilling its legislative mission to ensure proper, 
comprehensive, all risk and cost-effective insurance 
protection of state-owned assets. The State Fire & 
Tornado Fund consists of self-insured coverage for 
real property (buildings), business property, 
equipment breakdown/boiler and machinery, fine arts, 
business interruption, and inland marine. 
 
Note: Registered Foreign Corporation. 

 

 
 
 

MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- APRIL 2025  

 
 
DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 
24. 2400001673 
Kentucky Youth Advocates, Inc.  
10200 Linn Station Road, Suite 310  
Louisville, KY 40223 

July 01, 2024 -  
June 30, 2026 

Trusted 
Advisor 
Council 

$376,038.75 Increase by $265,038.75;  
General Funds; 
Provide additional funds for Trusted 
Advisor Council services. 

Provide funds for technical assistance around the 
work of the DCBS Trusted Advisor Council. KYA 
serves as an external facilitator of the process. 

 

 


